

Wing Hang Bank Group

Notice to Customers and Other Individuals relating to the Personal Data (Privacy) Ordinance

Please be advised that the captioned notice will be effective from 11 June 2007. The major changes include:-

- (1) consolidate the Personal Data (Privacy) Ordinance Notice of Wing Hang Bank and those of its various Hong Kong subsidiaries into one and the captioned notice will apply to Wing Hang Bank and, unless otherwise provided, all its Hong Kong subsidiaries;
- (2) revise clause (e) regarding the usage of the customer's data for the purposes of (1) processing applications for banking and/or any other financial services and facilities (clause (e)(i)); (2) conducting credit or other status check and carrying out the matching procedures by the relevant company or any our Bank Group Company (clause (e)(iii)); (3) credit assessment or statistical analysis by the relevant company or any our Bank Group Company (clause (e)(xii); (4) maintaining a credit history of the customer for present and future reference of the relevant company or any our Bank Group Company (clause (e)(xiii)); and (5) making disclosure by the relevant company or any our Bank Group Company to the relevant supervisory or regulatory authorities, police or court of law under the requirements of any law, regulation or court order or under and for the purposes of any guidelines issued by regulatory or other authorities (clause (e)(xiv)); and
- (3) revise clause (f) in respect of our right to disclose the customer's data although the place of business of the recipient is situated outside Hong Kong, including Mainland China and Macau.

If you have any enquiries in relation to the captioned notice, please do not hesitate to contact our Data Protection Officer at the following address:-

Wing Hang Bank Group 161 Queen's Road Central, Hong Kong.

Wing Hang Bank Group April, 2007